

Owen Drive Sidewalk: NCDOT EB-5800 Eastern Blvd to All American EXPY																		
Item	STD Item	Section	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sal Construction		Carolina Earth Movers		Browe Construction		Billy Bill Grading Company		Sandhills Contractors Inc		Lanier Construction Co.		
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,552.00	\$ 27,552.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 32,928.00	\$ 32,928.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	
2	4589000000-N	SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,309.00	\$ 27,309.00	\$ 79,027.00	\$ 79,027.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
3	8000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1,112	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,448.00	
4	2752000000-E	SP	Removal and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter, (30")	702	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,636.00	
5	0156000000-E	250	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	12	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 187.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	
6	0163000000-E	250	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	174	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,227.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,090.00	
7	2752000000-E	SP	Remove and Dispose of Existing Curb, (6")	192	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 21.63	\$ 4,152.96	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,958.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,496.00	
8	0001010000-N	200	Select Tree Removal (8" to 12" diameter)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
9	0001020000-N	SP	Remove and Dispose of Existing Shrub	6	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
10	2830000000-N	858	Adjustment of Manholes (Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole)	3	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,661.90	\$ 4,985.70	\$ 461.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	
11	2752000000-E	SP	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Median	15	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 391.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	
12	0113000000-E	1016	Select Backfill	150	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	
13	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base (Aggregate Base Course)	50	TON	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
14	2738000000-E	SP	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveway Apron	14	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 418.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	
15	0001020000-N	SP	Relocate Existing Mailbox	1	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 288.80	\$ 288.80	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	
16	2549000000-E	846	2' x 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	702	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,974.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 27,027.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,994.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,570.00	
17	2738000000-E	SP	Concrete Pad for Bus Stop, (5" thick)	138	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 6,844.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00	
18	2591000000-E	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5,091	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 254,550.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 241,822.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 254,550.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 258,622.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 285,096.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 356,370.00	
19	2738100000-E	848	6" Concrete Sidewalk	192	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 10,521.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,360.00	
20	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramps, ADA Parallel Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, Double Wing, (2.4)	10	EA	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,076.30	\$ 20,763.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 28,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
21	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramps, ADA Parallel Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, Single Wing, (2.8)	1	EA	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,128.80	\$ 2,128.80	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
22	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramps, Directional ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, (2.9)	8	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,181.30	\$ 17,450.40	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
23	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramps, Directional ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes, (2.7)	11	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 22,902.00	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 39,402.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
24	8832000000-N	SP	Install Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$ 85,315.00	\$ 85,315.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 186,134.00	\$ 186,134.00	\$ 161,348.00	\$ 161,348.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	
25	8839000000-E	SP	Install Keystone Retaining Wall	23	LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 4,749.50	\$ 601.00	\$ 13,823.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 16,905.00	
26	2600000000-N	848	Retrofit Existing Curb Ramp (with Truncated Domes)	5	EA	\$ 656.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 922.70	\$ 4,613.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
27	1891000000-E	SP	Permanent Pavement Patch, (2" thick S 9.5B and 9' ABC)	24	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 288.90	\$ 6,933.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 157.20	\$ 3,772.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	
28	3575000000-E	SP	Handrail	741	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 43,719.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,224.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 53,352.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 70,024.50	\$ 151.00	\$ 111,891.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100,035.00	
29	6102000000-E	1664	Sod, (Centpede)	2,200	SY	\$ 8.15	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	
30	6117500000-N	SP	Concrete Washout Structure	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
31	6117000000-N	SP	Response for Erosion Control	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,071.20	\$ 10,142.40	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
						Total	\$ 581,895.00	Total	\$ 651,304.06	Total	\$ 742,631.00	Total	\$ 767,327.00	Total	\$ 933,413.00	Total	\$ 1,307,665.00	
						*vendor had \$14025 as total						*vendor had \$767,327.40						